
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Lok Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4453

 ( TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27th March 2025 )

SHARING OF HOTEL ROOMS DURING LAYOVERS

4453.    SHRI EATALA RAJENDER

             SMT D K ARUNA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the announcement by Air India for compulsorily sharing the hotel rooms by most of its cabin crew during layovers especially during long-haul flights has sparked concern over their need for rest and privacy; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps being taken by the Government along with the results yielded therefrom?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) & (b): Air India provides single occupancy rooms to all the Senior

Cabin Crew.


For Cabin Crew, Air India provides single occupancy rooms during layovers after ultra-long-haul flights and during unscheduled layovers at international offline stations due to flight diversions. For all other destinations dual occupancy rooms are provided.

******

